RADITEK INC.
Dual Junction Stripline HE, 810M to 2100MHz
Isolators and Circulators
Performance is guaranteed over Temperature, Minimum Insertion Loss, and Highest Isolation.
RI, RC-SS-Dual HE models Specifications may be subject to change 06/24/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RCI-869-894M-HE-110WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
General specifications
(designed to meet, but not individually tested to):
Max. Fwd power: 200 Watts peak power up to 1Kwatts
Max. Rev (load)
power:
110 Watts
Assumes infinite heat sink
Load temp to be kept <
85oC
Operating temp. -20 to +85C
Storage temp. -40 to +110C
E
C
H
Dia. 2.8mm
(0.110) x6
N
P L
W
X
M
Y
T
Y
T
X
Monitor Tab
45º Chamfer
x4
ID:
Foot
print
Inches (mm)
W 2.169 55.1
L 1.252 31.75
N 0.299 7.6
X 0.966 25.3
P 0.819 20.8
M 0.091 2.25
Y 0.091 2.3
C >0.04<0.31 6.0
H <0.26 6.3
E 0.150 3.3
Design based on Y10-0013 per Y45-0039
Examples of models, order exact frequency requirement:
Freq.
MHz
Model Insertion
Loss Max.
dB
Isolation
Min.
dB
Ret.
Loss
dB
850-870 HE 0.5 40 20
869-894 HE 0.5 40 20
925-960 HE 0.5 40 20
880-960 HE 0.5 40 20
0°C
100°C 150°C